## MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

## April 13, 2023

Attendance Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell # 2023-13 RESOLUTION to	Present  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓  ✓	Absent	By Phone	UTES.	
			•		
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes	No	Abstain
Stephen J. Sherman II		<b>∠</b>	√ ·		
Timothy M. McGonigle			✓		
Scott Boyd	✓		$\checkmark$		
Matthew B. McConnell			✓		
# 2023-14 RESOLUTION to Eliminate one Records Co		_			
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes	No	Absent
Stephen J. Sherman II		_	<b>√</b>		
Timothy M. McGonigle	✓		$\checkmark$		
Scott Boyd		✓	$\checkmark$		
Matthew B. McConnell			✓		
District Attorney Acker					✓
# 2023-15 RESOLUTION to Create one Assistant Reco Department effective Apr	ords Coordir	_			
RESOLUTION adopted:	94	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Vaa	NIa	Absout
Stephen J. Sherman II	Moved □	2	Yes ✓	No □	Absent □
Timothy M. McGonigle	<b>□</b>		✓		
Scott Boyd	П	<b>→</b>	✓	] [	
Matthew B. McConnell	_		✓		
District Attorney Acker					<b>√</b>

## **MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD**

**# 2023-16** RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. Approve a pay rate of \$35.00 per report for all Law Clerks for the review of guardianship reports.

DISCUSSION: Commissioners reported that this action was previously discussed when the salaries for Law Clerks were increased from \$41,000 to \$52,000. The President Judge requested that it be reviewed again.

. equested t.	ide ie be i evie.	vea agann					
RESOLUTION	N failed:						
Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell President Judge Wallace (Proxy)		Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup> □ □ □ □ ✓	Yes □ □ □	No □ ✓ ✓ ✓	Abstain  ✓  □  □  □	
Old Busines	s: None.						
New Busine	ss: None.						
Motion to a	djourn.						
Moved:	Mr. Boyd			Seconded:	N	Mr. McGonigle	
Attest:							
Chief Clerk				Mercer County Salary Board			

04/13/2023 2